504220285 02/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4266962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERTJAN LEIJDEKKERS	05/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAN KNIJNENBURG B.V.	
Street Address:	DEKKERSHOEK 4	
City:	DEN HAAG	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2552 DE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9505422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: MPessagno@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001-2162
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT 504220285 REEL: 041213 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS heer Gertjan Leijdekkers, Groot Hertoginnelaan 6a, 2517 EG. Den Haag. The Netherlands. (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following applications for United States Letters Patents, and the inventions set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT	FILING DATE	TITLE
APPLICATION NO.		
14/429,460	23 Sant 2013	Dolly

WHEREAS Jan Knijnenburg B.V., Dekkershoek 4, 2552 DE Den Haag. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said inventions, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America and counterparts in foreign countries, which may be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions as set forth in the table listed above and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue therefrom above, and including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Young & Thompson, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: 08-05-2016

Gertjan Leijdekkers

By:___ Name:

Tille:

Page 1 of 1